

No.F.8(1)-Trans/2019 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Dated, Agartala,the 12-4/1 November, 2019

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of earlier Notification vide No.F.8(1)-Trans/2019 Dated 10th January, 2019 Smti Debjani Choudhury, Under Secretary, Transport Department is hereby designated as the State Public Information Officer in the Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, Agartala, West Tripura District as per provision of the Right to Information Act,2005.

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura

To:-

- 1. The Addl. Secretary, Transport Department, Govt. of Tripura
- 2. The Under Secretary, Transport Department, Govt. of Tripura
- 3. The Joint Transport commissioner, Paribahan Bhawan, Agartala, Tripura
- 4. The Secretary, State Transport Authority, Govt. of Tripura

5. The Managing Director, TRTC Agartala, Tripura

- 6. The Managing Director, TUTCL Agartala, Tripura
- 7. The All District Transport Officer.

Copy to:-

1. All Principal Secretaries /Commissioner/ Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura

2. The Secretary, ICA Deptt. with a request to make a brief press release.

- 3. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, Pandit Nehru Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- 4. Officer-in-Charge, NIC Tripura, Agartala.

5. The GA(AR) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala

- 6. The Manager, Government Press, Agartala with request to publish the same in an extra-ordinary issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 7. Smti Denjani Choudhury, Under Secretay, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, New Capital Complex, Agartala.
- 8. Office Notice Board.